ΔOCF/Δv = ($463,450 – 528,450)/($26 – 25)
  ΔOCF/Δv = –$65,000

  If variable costs decrease by $1 then, OCF would increase by $65,000

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

B-200 SOLUTIONS

6. We will use the tax shield approach to calculate the OCF for the best- and worst-case scenarios. For
the best-case scenario, the price and quantity increase by 10 percent, so we will multiply the base
case numbers by 1.1, a 10 percent increase. The variable and fixed costs both decrease by 10 percent,
so we will multiply the base case numbers by .9, a 10 percent decrease. Doing so, we get:

 OCFbest = {[($41)(1.1) – ($26)(0.9)](100K)(1.1) – $850K(0.9)}(0.65) + 0.35($117K)
 OCFbest = $1,095,250

 The best-case NPV is:

 NPVbest = –$936,000 + $1,095,250(PVIFA15%,8)
 NPVbest = $3,978,738.88

 For the worst-case scenario, the price and quantity decrease by 10 percent, so we will multiply the

base case numbers by .9, a 10 percent decrease. The variable and fixed costs both increase by 10
percent, so we will multiply the base case numbers by 1.1, a 10 percent increase. Doing so, we get:

 OCFworst = {[($41)(0.9) – ($26)(1.1)](100K)(0.9) – $850K(1.1)}(0.65) + 0.35($117K)
 OCFworst = –$81,250

 The worst-case NPV is:

 NPVworst = –$936,000 – $81,250(PVIFA15%,8)
 NPVworst = –$1,300,594.87

7. The cash breakeven equation is:

 QC = FC/(P – v)

 And the accounting breakeven equation is:

 QA = (FC + D)/(P – v)

 Using these equations, we find the following cash and accounting breakeven points:

 (1):   QC = $14M/($3,000 – 2,275)  QA = ($14M + 6.5M)/($3,000 – 2,275)
  QC = 19,310  QA = 28,276

 (2):   QC = $73,000/($39 – 27)   QA = ($73,000 + 150,000)/($39 – 27)
  QC = 6,083  QA = 18,583

 (3):   QC = $1,200/($10 – 4)   QA = ($1,200 + 840)/($10 – 4)
  QC = 200 QA = 340

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

CHAPTER 11  B-201

8. We can use the accounting breakeven equation:

 QA = (FC + D)/(P – v)

 to solve for the unknown variable in each case. Doing so, we find:

 (1):   QA = 127,500 = ($820,000 + D)/($41 – 30)
  D = $582,500

 (2):   QA = 135,000 = ($3.2M + 1.15M)/(P – $43)
  P = $75.22

 (3):   QA = 5,478 = ($160,000 + 105,000)/($98 – v)
  v = $49.62

9. The accounting breakeven for the project is:

 QA = [$8,000 + ($12,000/4)]/($68 – 41)
 QA = 407

 And the cash breakeven is:

 QC = $8,000/($68 – 41)
 QC = 296

 At the financial breakeven, the project will have a zero NPV. Since this is true, the initial cost of the

project must be equal to the PV of the cash flows of the project. Using this relationship, we can find
the OCF of the project must be:

 NPV = 0 implies $12,000 = OCF(PVIFA15%,4)
 OCF = $4,203.18

 Using this OCF, we can find the financial breakeven is:

 QF = ($8,000 + $4,203.18)/($68 – 41) = 452

 And the DOL of the project is:

 DOL = 1 + ($8,000/$4,203.18) = 2.903

10. In order to calculate the financial breakeven, we need the OCF of the project. We can use the cash

and accounting breakeven points to find this. First, we will use the cash breakeven to find the price
of the product as follows:

 QC = FC/(P – v)
 12,000 = $130,000/(P – $23)
 P = $33.83

To download more slides, ebook, solutions and test bank, visit http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

http://downloadslide.blogspot.com

B-202 SOLUTIONS

 Now that we know the product price, we can use the accounting breakeven equation to find the
depreciation. Doing so, we find the annual depreciation must be:

 QA = (FC + D)/(P – v)
 17,000 = ($130,000 + D)/($33.83 – 23)
 Depreciation = $54,167

 We now know the annual depreciation amount. Assuming straight-line depreciation is used, the

initial investment in equipment must be five times the annual depreciation, or: